(Total number of authorized shares) 
The total number of shares the Company is 
authorized to issue shall be thirty million 
(30,000,000). 

Article 6. (Total number of authorized shares) 
The total number of shares the Company is 
authorized to issue shall be one hundred fifty million 
(150,000,000). 

(3) Schedule of amendment 
Resolution of the Board of Directors Thursday, February 5, 2026 
Effective date Sunday, March 1, 2026 

5. Change in Amount of Capital 
The amount of capital will not be changed as a result of a stock split.